Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4213, Rev AB
August 2024
Rosemount™ IK220 Installation Kit
for Rosemount Wireless Corrosion
Transmitters
including Rosemount CC21 Commisioning
Communicator

■ Rosemount Wireless ET310C Corrosion Transmitter
■ Rosemount Wireless ET410 Corrosion Transmitter
Ordering information
The Rosemount IK220 Installation Kit is only available as a spare part at this time. The spare part number depends on
the approval rating as seen in the product description.
Spare part number Product description
IK220-2000-0101 IK220US (for use with SGSus-c approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0102 IK220EU (for use with ATEX, IECEx, IA approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0103 IK220RU (for use with EAC Ex approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0104 IK220JP (for use with Japan intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0105 IK220BR (for use with Brazil intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0106 IK220KR (for use with Korea intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0107 IK220CN (for use with China intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0201 IK220US (Without PC) (for use with SGSus-c approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0202 IK220EU (Without PC) (for use with ATEX, IECEx, IA approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0203 IK220RU (Without PC) (for use with EAC Ex approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0204 IK220JP (Without PC) (for use with Japan intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0205 IK220BR (Without PC) (for use with Brazil intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0206 IK220KR (Without PC) (for use with Korea intrinsic safety approved sensors)
IK220-2000-0207 IK220CN (Without PC) (for use with China intrinsic safety approved sensors)
The Rosemount CC21 Commissioning Communicator is included in the IK220 installation kit. If the CC21 requires
replacement, it can also be ordered separately.
Contents
Rosemount IK220 Installation Kit .................................................................................................................................................... 2